

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 0613, Page 4, Section 393.1410, Line 7
by deleting from said Line the phrase: "one hundred ten" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase:
"one hundred sixty- five"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 8 by deleting the phrase: "two hundred ten" and
inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "three hundred fifteen"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 9 by deleting the phrase: "three hundred ten" and
inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "four hundred sixty-five"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 10 by deleting the phrase: "four hundred ten" and
inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "six hundred fifteen"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 13 by deleting the word: "seventy" and inserting in lieu
thereof the phrase: "two hundred five"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 14 by deleting the word: "one hundred seventy" and
inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "two hundred fifty-five"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 15 by deleting the phrase: "one hundred ninety-five" and
inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "two hundred ninety-two"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 18, by deleting from said Line the word: "twenty" and
inserting in lieu thereof the word: "thirty"; and

Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 19, by deleting from said Line the words: "one hundred
twenty" and inserting in lieu thereof the words: "one hundred eighty"; and

1 Further amend said Section, Page 4, Line 20 by deleting the phrase: “one hundred forty-five” on
2 said Line and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: “two hundred seventeen”; and
3
4 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
5 accordingly.
6
7